UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC

When Recorded Return To:

OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC 1795 INTERNATIONAL WAY IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402 Doc#. 1912957000 Fee: \$52.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 05/09/2019 09:35 AM Pg: 1 of 3



CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

Cook, Illinois

SELLER'S SERVICING #:0359315(10 "YON"

INVESTOR'S LOAN #: KFOX 0917

APR 2 5 2019

Date of Assignment:

Assignor: GREENWICH CAPITAL FINANCIAL PRODUCTS, INC. BY ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC. at 1661 WORTHINGTON ROAD, SUITE 100, WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33409
Assignee: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR HARBORVIEW MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2006-10 at C/O OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC, 1661 WORT, INGTON ROAD, STE 100, WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33409

Executed By: CHAE K YON AND JANE J YON, HUSBAN D AND WIFE To: BANKUNITED, FSB Date of Mortgage: 03/07/2006 Recorded: 03/21/2006 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 0608043217 In the County of Cook, State of Illinois.

Assessors/Tax ID No. 11-18-119-029-0000

Property Address: 800 ELGIN ROAD, UNIT 1015, EVANSTON, IL 60201

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Here of

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor hereby assigns unto the above-named Assignor, the said Mortgage having an original principal sum of \$216,000.00 with interest, secured thereby, and the full benefit of all the powers and of all the covenants and provisos therein contained, and the said Assignor hereby grants and conveys unto the said Assignee, the Assignor's interest under the Mortgage.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said Mortgage, and the said property unto the said Assignee forever, subject to the terms contained in said Mortgage.

1912957000 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE Page 2 of 2

GREENWICH CAPITAL FINANCIAL PRODUCTS, INC. BY ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT OCWEN LOAN SERVICING. LLC. POA: 06/14/2016 as Instrument No.: 161662013 On APR 2 5 2019 Jacoby Waters. Servicing Operations Specialist STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM FEACH Amanda E. Jordan , potore me, a Notary Public in and for PALM BEACH in the State of FLORIDA, personally ar peared JACOBY WATERS, SERVICING OPERATIONS SPECIALIST, personally known to me (or proved to me or, the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the insurument. Notary Public State of Florida WITNESS my hand and official seal Amanda E Jordan My Commission GG 164343 Expires 11/30/2021 Amanda E. Jordan (This area for notarial seal) Notary Expires: **NOV/3 () 2021** Prepared By. Jacoby Waters, OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC 1795 INTERNATIONAL WAY, IDAHO 7ALLS, ID 83402 800-746-2936 750/Fico

^{*}AD*ADGMAC*04/12/2019 06 56 36 PM* GMAC40GMACA00000000000005243785* ILCOOK* 0359315010 ILSTATE_MORT_ASSIGN_ASSN *FDC*FDCGMAC*

UNOFFICIAL COPY

